



## EXK-11EX2-FSC

## Full Stainless Exhaust System 2010-2012 Kawasaki Ninja ZX-250R

### PARTS LIST

Head Pipes	2	Carbon Hanger Strap	1	25mm Stepped Retaining Nut	1
Tail Pipe	1	10 x 60mm Flanged Bolt	1	8x16mm Button Head Allen Bolt	1
Silencer	1	Springs	3		

<<<<INSTALLATION OF THIS PRODUCT SHOULD BE PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED TECHNICIAN >>>>  
<<<<<<PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION >>>>>>

- 1) Remove lower bodywork.
- 2) Remove the stock exhaust.
- 3) Install the head pipes using new gaskets. Leave the head bolt finger tight.
- 4) Install the tail pipe to the head pipes making sure they are fully seated 1+deep in the slip fit. Install the springs.
- 5) Remove the rubber bushing from the lower frame mount and install the aluminum 25mm stepped retaining nut from the back side of the frame tab as shown in **Photo 1**. Use the 8 x 16mm button head bolt to secure the hanger bracket onto the tail pipe. Leave finger tight.



Photo 1

- 6) Install the silencer and spring.
- 7) Use the 10 x 60mm flanged bolt and stock nut to hang the silencer.
- 8) Starting from the front, torque the head bolts to 14 ft-lbs / 20Nm. Torque the lower frame mount to 14 ft-lbs / 20Nm. Torque the hanger strap to 14 ft-lbs / 20 Nm.

- 9) Check the alignment of the system and all the clearances. Be sure to wipe all dirt and fingerprints from the exhaust system before starting the motorcycle.

If you like this product, we have many more to compliment you bike!



AB018

Kawasaki ZX Smog Block Off Plates



PE012A

Kawasaki Swingarm Spools